## GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT (Administration Branch)

04<sup>th</sup> Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi.

## No. F. 5(57)/79/IAC/Estt./dcaaudit/

Dated:

## ORDER

Sh. Gautam Kumar, Grade-III(DASS)/UDC, is hereby posted as Caretaker of Directorate of Audit in place of Sh. Purushottam Lal, UDC with immediate effect. Sh. Gautam Kumar, UDC is directed to take over the complete charge of Caretaking Branch and other documents from Sh. Purushottam Lal, UDC and submit compliance report to the undersigned through AAO(Admn).

Sh. Gautam Kumar, UDC shall be entitled for Caretaking allowance as per Rule from the date of his resuming duty as Caretaker.

Sh. Purushottam Lal, UDC is further transferred from Caretaking Branch and posted in Internal Audit Branch. He is hereby directed to hand over the complete charge of Caretaking to Sh. Gautam Kumar, UDC immediately and report to the AO(Audit), Internal Audit Branch for further duties.

This issues with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary (Finance)/Head of Department.

( KULGEET SINGH) DY. CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS/H.O.O. TEL. No. 2339-2281

No. F. 5(57)/79/IAC/Estt./dcaaudit/ 2061-72

Dated: 67 . 04, 2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. P.S. to Pr. Secretary (Finance)/P.A. to Spl. Secretary (Finance) for information please.
- 2. P.A. to Controller of Accounts (Audit).
- 3. All the Branch Incharges at Headquarter.
- 4. The PAO-X, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.

5. The DDO, Directorate of Audit, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.

- 6. AAO(Website), Dte. of Audit for placing the order on website of Deptt.
- 7. Sh. Gautam Kumar, Grade-III(DASS)/UDC
- 8. Sh. Purushottam Lal, Grade-III(DASS)/UDC
- 9. The Cashier, Dte. of Audit, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 10. Personal files of the officials concerned.
- 11. Notice Board.
- 12. Guard file.

K2- unin

( KULGEET SINGH) DY. CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS/H.O.O. TEL. No. 2339-2281